

PUMP STATION 215 FORCE MAIN BYPASS AND
 Project: DIVERSION IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PUMP STATION 215

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 650,000.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 351,225.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/07/20	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.977.7752	Time: 9:15 AM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$ 105,603.60		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 199,250.00	\$ 199,250.00
2	9.0550	Tax on Owner Furnished Materials	LS	1	\$ 6,864.24	\$ 6,864.24
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	268	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,216.00
6	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	580	\$ 0.50	\$ 290.00
8	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	580	\$ 0.50	\$ 290.00
9	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
10	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,002	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,755.50
11	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
12	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	Special	Asphalt for Traffic Control	Ton	300	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00
15	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	Special	Temporary Asphalt Millings	Ton	100	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
17	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	120	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
18	734.0160	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	700	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Special	Existing Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
20	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	Special	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
23	Special	18" Sanitary Force Main Pipe	Ft	610	\$ 175.00	\$ 106,750.00
24	Special	18" HDPE Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	Special	18" HDPE Elbow 90 Degree	Each	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	Special	18" HDPE MJ Adapter Kit	Each	4	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 8,440.00
27	Special	24" HDPE MJ Adapter Kit	Each	1	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
28	Special	24" x 18" HDPE Eccentric Reducer	Each	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
29	Special	24" HDPE Elbow 90 Degree	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Special	18" x 18" x 18" HDPE Tee	Each	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
31	Special	18" Force Main Bedding Material	Ft	610	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,270.00
32	Special	18" Plug Valve w/ Box	Each	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
33	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
34	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
35	950.5451	Sanitary Sewer Main Tracer Wire Terminal Box	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
36	Special	Pipe Hydrostatic Pressure Testing	Ft	610	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00
37	950.5750	Sanitary Sewer Force Main Tracer Wire	Ft	650	\$ 0.50	\$ 325.00
38	Special	Existing SSMH #07J0001A Modifications	LS	1	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 125,400.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 733,376.74
------------------	----------------------